
 

 

WESTERN MERGER/TEAC AGENDA 
Hydraulics Conference Room 

NCDOT Century Center Complex 
Wednesday, October 12, 2011 

   

TIME  

12:30 – 2:00  

PD ENGINEER 
 
Gene Tarascio  

STIP No. R‐4440  
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  Needmore Road 
Division 14 
County: Macon/Swain Counties 
Purpose: Informational Meeting  

TEAM MEMBERS: 
Lori Beckwith, USACE   Marla Chambers, NCWRC   
Marella Buncick, USFWS   Renee Gledhill‐Earley, SHPO  
Chris Militscher, EPA   Brian Wrenn, NCDWQ
 
SUPPORT STAFF/TECHNICAL TEAM (non‐signing)   
Carla Dagnino, NEU  Jason Dilday, NEU
Logan Williams, NEU  LeiLani Paugh, NEU
Collin Mellor, NEU  Ryan Sherby, RPO
Doug Taylor, Roadway  Rekha Patel, Roadway
Mike Little, Roadway  Andrew Nottingham, Hydraulics 
Teresa Hart, PDEA     Beverly Robinson, PDEA
Shane Peterson, HEU  Steve Gurganus, HEU
Mary Pope Furr, HEU  Martha Hodge, HEU
Ed Lewis, HEU  Jamille Robbins, HEU
Joel Setzer, Division 14  Brian Burch, Division 14
Mark Davis, Division 14  Steve Williams, Division 14 
Charles Nicholson, TVA  Liz Workman‐Maurer, RK&K eworkman@rkk.com
Stuart Samberg, RK&K, ssamberg@rkk.com  Mike Merritt, RK&K, mmerritt@rkk.com 
Tina Swiezy, RK&K, tswiezy@rkk.com  Frank Vick, RK&K, fvick@rkk.com 
Jeff Meador, RK&K, jmeador@rkk.com  Tommy Peacock, RK&K, tpeacock@rkk.com
Sheila Reeves, RK&K, sreeves@rkk.com  Wade Hoke, RK&K, whoke@rkk.com 
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TIME  

2:30‐4:30  

PD ENGINEER 
 
April Annis 

STIP No. U‐3301  
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  NC 63 (Leicester Hwy) 
widening, from SR 1615 to West of SR 1004 
Division 13 
County: Buncombe 
Purpose: CP2A 

TEAM MEMBERS: 
Lori Beckwith – USACE  Imad Younis – Roadway 
Marella Buncick – USFWS  John Conforti – PDEA 
Marla Chambers – NCWRC  Brett Feulner ‐ NEU 
Chris Militscher ‐ EPA  Ricky Tipton – Division 13 
Brian Wrenn – NCDWQ  Kenneth Parr – TVA 
Mitch Batuzich – FHWA  Linh Nguyen – TPB 
Jay Twisdale – Hydraulics  Renee Gledhill‐Earley – SHPO 
Greg Brew – Roadway  Paul Black – French Broad River MPO 
 
 



 

 

 


